The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all products and/or types are available in every country. Please check with an NEC Electronics
sales representative for availability and additional information.
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
μPD44647094, 44647184, 44647364, 44647096, 44647186, 44647366
72M-BIT QDRTM II+ SRAM
2.0 & 2.5 Cycle Read Latency

2 Preliminary Data Sheet  M18526EJ1V0DS
μPD44647094, 44647184, 44647364, 44647096, 44647186, 44647366
Ordering Information
2.0 Cycle Read Latency
Part number Cycle Clock Organization
Core
Supply
I/O Package
 Time Frequency (word x bit) Voltage Interface
 ns MHz  V
μPD44647094F5-E27-FQ1 2.66 375 8M x 9-bit 1.8 ± 0.1 HSTL 165-pin PLASTIC
μPD44647094F5-E30-FQ1 3.0 333    BGA (15x17)
μPD44647094F5-E33-FQ1 3.3 300
μPD44647184F5-E27-FQ1 2.66 375 4M x 18-bit
μPD44647184F5-E30-FQ1 3.0 333
μPD44647184F5-E33-FQ1 3.3 300
μPD44647364F5-E27-FQ1 2.66 375 2M x 36-bit
μPD44647364F5-E30-FQ1 3.0 333
μPD44647364F5-E33-FQ1 3.3 300
μPD44647094F5-E27-FQ1-A 2.66 375 8M x 9-bit 1.8 ± 0.1 HSTL 165-pin PLASTIC
μPD44647094F5-E30-FQ1-A 3.0 333    BGA (15x17)
μPD44647094F5-E33-FQ1-A 3.3 300    Lead-free
μPD44647184F5-E27-FQ1-A 2.66 375 4M x 18-bit
μPD44647184F5-E30-FQ1-A 3.0 333
μPD44647184F5-E33-FQ1-A 3.3 300
μPD44647364F5-E27-FQ1-A 2.66 375 2M x 36-bit
μPD44647364F5-E30-FQ1-A 3.0 333
μPD44647364F5-E33-FQ1-A 3.3 300
Remark  Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
3
Preliminary Data Sheet  M18526EJ1V0DS
μPD44647094, 44647184, 44647364, 44647096, 44647186, 44647366
2.5 Cycle Read Latency
Part number Cycle Clock Organization
Core
Supply
I/O Package
 Time Frequency (word x bit) Voltage Interface
 ns MHz  V
μPD44647096F5-E25-FQ1 2.5 400 8M x 9-bit 1.8 ± 0.1 HSTL 165-pin PLASTIC
μPD44647096F5-E27-FQ1 2.66 375    BGA (15x17)
μPD44647096F5-E30-FQ1 3.0 333
μPD44647096F5-E33-FQ1 3.3 300
μPD44647186F5-E25-FQ1 2.5 400 4M x 18-bit
μPD44647186F5-E27-FQ1 2.66 375
μPD44647186F5-E30-FQ1 3.0 333
μPD44647186F5-E33-FQ1 3.3 300
μPD44647366F5-E25-FQ1 2.5 400 2M x 36-bit
μPD44647366F5-E27-FQ1 2.66 375
μPD44647366F5-E30-FQ1 3.0 333
μPD44647366F5-E33-FQ1 3.3 300
μPD44647096F5-E25-FQ1-A 2.5 400 8M x 9-bit 1.8 ± 0.1 HSTL 165-pin PLASTIC
μPD44647096F5-E27-FQ1-A 2.66 375    BGA (15x17)
μPD44647096F5-E30-FQ1-A 3.0 333    Lead-free
μPD44647096F5-E33-FQ1-A 3.3 300
μPD44647186F5-E25-FQ1-A 2.5 400 4M x 18-bit
μPD44647186F5-E27-FQ1-A 2.66 375
μPD44647186F5-E30-FQ1-A 3.0 333
μPD44647186F5-E33-FQ1-A 3.3 300
μPD44647366F5-E25-FQ1-A 2.5 400 2M x 36-bit
μPD44647366F5-E27-FQ1-A 2.66 375
μPD44647366F5-E30-FQ1-A 3.0 333
μPD44647366F5-E33-FQ1-A 3.3 300
Remarks   Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
4 Preliminary Data Sheet  M18526EJ1V0DS
μPD44647094, 44647184, 44647364, 44647096, 44647186, 44647366
Feature Differences between QDR II and QDR II+